

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 116/2019

IA No. 01/2019

Date of order: 08.03.2019

Ranjeet Singh Manhas

vs.

Hans Raj and ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Rashid Ali Dar, Judge

Appearing counsel:

For petitioner (s) : Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Adv.

For respondent(s) :

Issue notice to the respondents in the main petition as well as in the IA, returnable within four weeks.

Call for the attested copies of the orders from the concerned trial court

List on 15.04.2019.

Meanwhile, subject to objections from the other side and till next date before the Bench, proceedings before the trial court shall stay.

(Rashid Ali Dar)
Judge

Jammu:
08.03.2019
Rakesh