

S. No. 37

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 116/2019
CrlM No. 325/2019 [1/2019]

Ranjeet Singh Manhas ...Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Hans Raj ...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is granted a short adjournment.

At request, adjourned.

List on 05.10.2021.

Meanwhile, interim direction if any, shall continue.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE**

Jammu
15.09.2021
Renu