

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 116/2019  
CrIM (325/2019[1/2019])

Ranjeet Singh Manhas

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Ms. Abhya, Advocate vice  
Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate

V/s

Hans Raj

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE TASHI RABSTAN, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**13.12.2021**

At request of learned counsel appearing for the petitioner, adjourned.

However, the petitioner is directed to address the Court as to how this petition is maintainable as the petitioner has challenged different orders of the different courts in different complaints in this petition.

List on 14.02.2022.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Tashi Rabstan)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
13.12.2021  
Pawan Angotra