

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 116/2019  
CrIM No. 325/2019[1/2019]

Ranjeet Singh Manhas

...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Advocate.

V/s

Hans Raj and others

...Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Jaffar Chouhan, Advocate vice  
Mr. Koushal Parihar, Advocate for R- 2 and 3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

The respondent No. 1 stands deleted from the array of parties on account of his death in terms of order dated 14.02.2022.

Record has been received from the trial Court.

Adjourned on account of non-availability of arguing counsel for respondents.

List for consideration on 29.06.2022.

Interim direction, if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

**(JAVED IQBAL WANI)  
JUDGE**

Jammu  
11.05.2022  
Renu