

Sr. No. 52

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 116/2019

Ranjeet Singh Manhas

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs

Hans Raj

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Await appearance of learned counsel for the petitioner.

List on 14.12.2022.



**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
23.11.2022
Tarun