

**S. No. 40**

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 116/2019  
CrIM No. 325/2019 (01/2019)

Ranjeet Singh Manhas

....Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abrar Ahmad Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Hans Raj and ors.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate for R-2 & 3.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN LAL, JUDGE**

**ORDER  
14.12.2022**

Pleadings are complete.

Scanned record has been received.

List for final consideration on 21.02.2023.

Meanwhile, interim direction, if any, to continue.

**(Mohan Lal)  
Judge**

**Jammu  
14.12.2022  
Ram Krishan**