

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 116/2019  
CrlM (325/2019[1/2019])

Ranjeet Singh Manhas

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

V/s

Hans Raj

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Advocate vice  
Mr. Koushal Parihar, Advocate.

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MA CHOWDHARY, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

03.10.2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner seeks adjournment. On his request, the matter is adjourned.

List on **21.11.2023**.

**(MA Chowdhary)  
Judge**

Jammu:  
03.10.2023  
Surinder