

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

CRMC No. 116/2019

Ranjeet Singh Manhas

.... Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Rizwan-ul-Haq, Advocate vice  
Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Hans Raj

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice  
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**28.05.2024.**

The matter could not be considered due to absence of learned arguing  
counsel for the petitioner.

Adjourned.

List on 25.07.2024.

It is made clear that no further adjournment shall be granted and matter  
shall be heard on merits on the next date of hearing.

**(Rajesh Sekhri)**  
**Judge**

Jammu:  
28.05.2024.  
Neha-1