

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CRMC No. 116/2019
CrIM No. 325/2019[1/2019]

Ranjeet Singh Manhas

....Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate.

V/s

Hans Raj

....Respondent(s)

Through :- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
07.11.2024.

Await appearance of learned counsel for the respondent.

Adjourned.

Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate is directed to appear and assist this Court on the next date of hearing, failing which the instant petition shall be heard in his absence.

List on 19.12.2024.

Interim direction dated 08.03.2019 to continue till next date of hearing.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
07.11.2024
Renu