

Sr. No. 04

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU

CRMC No. 116/2019

Ranjeet Singh Manhas

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Abrar Ahmed Khan, Advocate

V/s

Hans Raj

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

06.03.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the parties very fairly stated at the Bar that there are chances of the parties entering into amicable settlement of all the disputes. They pray for and are granted three weeks' time to come up with a positive outcome of the negotiations between the parties.
2. List on 10.04.2026.

(SANJEEV KUMAR)
JUDGE

Jammu:
06.03.2026
Shafqat