

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU  
(Through Virtual Mode)**

CRMC 116/2019 CrIM (325/2019[1/2019])

RANJEET SINGH MANHAS

...Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s).

Through: Mr. Abrar Ahmad Khan, Advocate

**Vs.**

HANS RAJ

...Respondent(s).

Through: None.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.04.2026

1. Learned counsel appearing for the petitioner submits that the efforts made for amicable settlement of the issue have not fructified and, therefore, he would like to argue the matter on merits.
2. List on 10<sup>th</sup> July, 2026.

**(SANJEEV KUMAR)  
JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**  
17.04.2026  
*Shahid Manzoor*